Government of West Bengal



Chief Engineer (H.Q.),
Public Works Directorate

NABANNA, 8th Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Shibpur, Howrah -711102

Tel No: 033-2214-3619, Fax No: 033-2214-3343

email Id: cepwd11@yahoo.com

No.1418/CE(HQ)/PWD

Date: 23.09.2021

ORDER

The following employee of the P.W. Dte., borne under the Group-D (Peon) cadre is hereby transferred from his present place of posting to the office / Sub-Division under P.W. Dte. as indicated against his name, with effect from the date of his joining and until further order.

T.A., D.A. is admissible as per rules.

Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Present Place of Posting	Posting on Transfer
1.	Sri Sonu	Central Kolkata Health Electrical	Banga Bhawan Sub-
		Sub-Division, under Central Kolkata	Division under City
		Health Electrical Division, P.W. Dte.	Division, P.W.Dte.

The inter seniority of the incumbent will be lost due to change of Circle and the seniority will be effective as on the date of joining in the new place of posting.

Chief Engineek (HQ)
Public Works Directorate

Date: 23.09.2021

Memo No.1418/1(11)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal.

- 2. The O.S.D. to Hon'ble M.I.C., P.W.D
- 3. The P.S. to Principal Secretary, P.W.D.
- 4. The E-in-C & E.O. Secretary, P.W.D
- 5. The Joint Secretary (P), P.W.D.
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-1/11/111.
- 7. Accounts Officer, P.W.D
- 8. Treasury Officer,_____ Treasury.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, Presidency Circle, P.W. Dte.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, City Division, P.W. Dte.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Central Kolkata Health Electrical Division, P.W. Dte.
- 12. Sri Sonu, Peon, Central Kolkata Health Electrical Sub-Division, P.W. Dte..

Assistant Chief Engineer Personnel (HQ)
Public Works Directorate